
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019902-2022 

Contract

Invitation to Tender for Campus Security Services

Falmouth Exeter Plus

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019902

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032c21  

Published 21 July 2022, 2:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Falmouth Exeter Plus

Penryn Campus

Penryn, Cornwall

TR10 9FE

Contact

Natalie Brown

Email

procurement@fxplus.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1326370400

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019902-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019902-2022
mailto:procurement@fxplus.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5103240

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://fxplus.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/105170

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://fxplus.ac.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/105170


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Invitation to Tender for Campus Security Services

Reference number

1848FXPlus

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The agreement incorporates three types of requirements for contract security at the Penryn
& Falmouth Campuses.

1) General Security Cover – to support campus teams in temporary replacement of sickness
and annual leave cover. To provide additional security resource in support of ad hoc projects
and University related events.

2) Halls and Accommodation Cover - to support and cover the Halls team in its general
duties and extraordinary requirements

3) Events Security Cover – to provide door supervision and additional security in support of
Events managed and hosted by FXPlus Conference and Events and Hospitality.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £270,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Campus Security Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Sust / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: presentation / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009606

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

1848FXPlus

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

/Notice/009606-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coast 2 Coast Security

Coast 2 Coast Security, 3 Bojea Industrial Estate, Trethowel

St. Austell

PL25 5RJ

Email

mark@coast2coastsecurity.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

861860312

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £270,000

mailto:mark@coast2coastsecurity.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Falmouth Exeter Plus

Falmouth

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Falmouth Exeter Plus

Falmouth

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Falmouth Exeter Plus

Falmouth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-20T14:56:07+0100
	TCPDF




